
Appendix A – price increase of 1% (with roundings) or held at 2015 prices

2016/17 Fees & Charges – Children’s Services. Charges with effect from 1st January
2016

Note: Fees & Charges shown as shaded are statutory charges and the rate is set nationally.

Name of F&C

Charge for

2015 (£)

Proposed

charge for

2016 (£)

Percentage

Increase

Children's Services
School Transport- Concessions & Post 16 bus pass: per term 152.80 155.00 1%

School Transport- Concessions & Post 16 bus pass: half term 76.25 77.00 1%

School Transport- Concessions & Post 16 bus pass: year 414.93 419.00 1%

School Transport: Replacement Bus Pass

tour operators

charge plus a

handling fee of

£10.20

tour operators

charge plus a

handling fee of

£10.30 1%

2015/16 Rate 2015/16 Rate 2016/17 Rate 2016/17 Rate

Percentage

Increase

Directorate: Children's

Services £ £ £ £

Music Service VAT (n/a)

Lesson Setting (Per Term) Direct Debit

Other Payment

Methods Direct Debit

Other Payment

Methods

Low er Schools

Group 90.40 94.10 90.40 94.10 0%

Individual 135.80 141.20 135.80 141.20 0%

Middle, Upper and Community

Group 90.40 94.10 90.40 94.10 0%

Individual 20 mins 135.80 141.20 135.80 141.20 0%

Middle and Upper

Individual 30 mins 203.50 211.60 203.50 211.60 0%

Individual 40 mins 271.30 282.20 271.30 282.20 0%

Out of County and non-LEA

schools

Group 96.20 100.10 96.20 100.10 0%

Individual 20 mins 149.90 156.10 149.90 156.10 0%

Individual 30 mins 225.00 234.00 225.00 234.00 0%

Music Centres

Full Membership 79.60 82.80 79.60 82.80 0%

Part Membership 53.00 55.10 53.00 55.10 0%

South Beds Sinfonia 35.60 36.60 35.60 36.60 0%

South Beds Youth Voices 53.00 55.10 53.00 55.10 0%


